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English Schools Diving Championships 2005

Detailed Results

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary Boys Championship

James MILTON -- Division 3 1
205C 3 2.8 2.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 28.00 28.00Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 33.60 61.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 35.10 96.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 132.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Andrew GRAY -- Division 11 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 52.05Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.0 46.20 98.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 131.25Back 1½ Somersaults

Josh DOWD -- Division 1 3
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 30.00 30.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 33.00 63.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 32.55 95.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 25.30 120.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Thomas MARTIN -- Division 9 4
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 52.80Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 76.05Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 19.55 95.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan STRUDWICK -- Division 12 5
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 14.40 40.00Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 23.25 63.25Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 88.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Drew CUNNINGHAM -- Division 5 6
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 12.0 22.80 46.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 17.25 63.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 84.85Reverse Dive

Daniel GORSUCH -- Division 8 7
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 53.40Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 75.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 6.0 9.60 84.60Inward Somersault

Nathan BENJAMIN -- Division 10 8
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 11.0 16.50 16.50Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 15.30 31.80Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 55.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 10.5 19.95 75.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dominik CROOK -- Division 7 9
101B 3 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 6.00 6.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 13.5 24.30 30.30Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 52.00Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 22.50 74.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary Girls Championship

Louise MORAN -- Division 3 1
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 66.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 37.05 103.75Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 44.00 147.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessica MCILROY -- Division 10 2
203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 38.00 38.00Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 27.50 65.50Forward Double Somersault

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 107.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 40.00 147.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Georgia WINGROVE -- Division 12 3
104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 29.70Forward Double Somersault

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 26.10 55.80Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 91.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 30.45 122.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Caroline DANIELS -- Division 11 4
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 19.55 19.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 43.85Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 66.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 21.85 88.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Division 5 5
103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 20.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 23.75 43.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 12.5 21.25 65.00Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 17.10 82.10Reverse Dive

Lauren MARCHANT -- Division 8 6
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 18.90 18.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 38.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 53.60Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 73.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte COLEMAN -- Division 2 7
201A 1 1.7 2.5 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 8.5 14.45 14.45Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 7.0 8.40 22.85Forward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 4.0 7.20 30.05Back Dive ½ Twist

202C 1 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 12.75 42.80Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys Championship

Thomas DALEY -- Division 5 1
105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 32.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 39.20 71.60Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 112.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 51.80 163.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 44.40 208.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chris MEARS -- Division 10 2
203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 28.75 28.75Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 67.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 2.0 4.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 90.25 2Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 37.50 127.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 46.20 173.95Back 2½ Somersaults

Nathaniel DOZA -- Division 8 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 59.40Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 30.45 89.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 33.60 123.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 23.00 146.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Sam HYDES -- Division 3 4
203B 1 2.3 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 7.5 17.25 17.25Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 31.20 48.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 1.0 7.0 19.60 68.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 28.00 96.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 28.35 124.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

Max GENNINGS -- Division 12 5
103B 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 12.75 12.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 26.35 39.10Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 23.40 62.50Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 19.80 82.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 17.10 99.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

George QUINNELL-HARCOMBE -- Division 11 6
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 20.90 46.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5112A 1 2.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 20.00 66.50Forward Dive 1 Twist

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 11.0 18.70 85.20Back Somersault ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 3.5 7.00 92.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Michael PALMER -- Division 1 7
103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.0 12.80 12.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 30.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 45.20Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 14.95 60.15Inward Dive

302C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 9.5 16.15 76.30Reverse Somersault

Liam DOOLEY -- Division 7 8
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 14.40 14.40Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.5 17.85 32.25Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 10.5 13.65 45.90Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 61.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.5 5.5 9.90 71.55Back Dive ½ Twist

Jordan BLAYLOCK -- Division 2 9
201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 22.50 22.50Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 6.5 11.05 33.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.0 13.20 46.75Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 14.40 61.15Reverse Dive

5121D 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 1.0 0.5 2.5 5.5 9.35 70.50Forward Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls Championship

Megan SYLVESTER -- Division 3 1
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 41.40 41.40Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 25.20 66.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 101.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 6.5 18.20 119.45Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 165.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jessica WILLIAMS -- Division 11 2
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 34.00 63.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 30.40 94.00Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 5.5 21.0 39.90 133.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 164.90Back 1½ Somersaults

Ellie OSBORNE -- Division 8 3
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 10.0 20.00 48.00Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 77.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 27.30 104.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 17.0 37.40 142.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

Georgia FOSTER -- Division 10 4
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 45.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 10.5 18.90 64.15Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 29.45 93.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 19.95 113.55Reverse Dive

Jane ALLAN -- Division 5 5
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 42.45Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 27.20 69.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 18.90 88.55Reverse Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 18.85 107.40Forward Dive

Holly GILLOTT -- Division 1 6
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 15.60 38.10Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 61.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 83.70Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 103.25Reverse Dive

Moyra FERRIER -- Division 12 7
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 14.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 32.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 49.20Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 2.0 4.5 4.5 11.5 17.25 66.45Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.5 16.10 82.55Forward Dive

Lucy FLETCHER -- Division 2 8
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 12.0 16.80 16.80Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 2.5 4.0 4.0 2.5 10.5 17.85 34.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 4.5 7.20 41.85Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 12.0 14.40 56.25Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 56.25 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate Boys Championship

Callum JOHNSTONE -- Division 3 1
5333D 3 2.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 50.00 50.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5335D 3 2.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 42.05 92.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 45.90 137.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 23.0 64.40 202.35Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 50.40 252.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 6.0 16.80 269.55Forward 3½ Somersaults

Luke HAZELTON -- Division 10 2
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 43.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 10.5 28.35 71.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 106.75Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 42.00 148.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 35.00 183.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 31.20 214.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Max BRICK -- Division 12 3
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 34.80 34.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 37.80 72.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 42.00 114.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 8.5 22.95 137.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 33.60 171.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 31.05 202.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Craig EGAN -- Division 11 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 27.00 55.05Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 32.55 87.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 39.15 126.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 165.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 189.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Matthew BRIGGS -- Division 8 5
5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 29.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 69.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 31.00 100.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 134.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.5 26.45 160.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 11.0 23.10 183.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Michael SHEA -- Division 7 6
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 8.0 13.60 34.60Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 55.60Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 18.00 73.60Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 14.25 87.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.5 18.05 105.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kyle PRIOR -- Division 5 7
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 35.10 63.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 63.10 1Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 63.10Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 63.10Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 63.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Intermediate Girls Championship

Katie HAMILTON -- Division 3 1
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 36.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 52.50 88.50Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.0 64.40 152.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 51.30 204.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 240.60Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 287.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily ALDERMAN -- Division 12 2
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 26.40Forward Double Somersault

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 28.50 54.90Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 29.40 84.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 123.90Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.5 31.25 155.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 31.50 186.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jessica BOWDEN -- Division 1 3
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 53.70Forward Double Somersault

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 74.10Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 32.40 106.50Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 135.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 162.30Inward Dive

Ashleigh THATCHER -- Division 5 4
105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 9.5 22.80 22.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 57.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 21.85 79.30Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 30.00 109.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 133.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 157.40Back Dive

Lydia MOORE -- Division 10 5
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 25.30 25.30Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 49.30Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 23.10 72.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 19.00 91.40Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 31.35 122.75Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 26.40 149.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

Chelsea SKEGGS -- Division 11 6
5132D 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.0 3.5 5.5 11.55 11.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 11.55 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 31.05 42.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 71.10Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 29.00 100.10Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 37.20 137.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lottie THOMPSON -- Division 8 7
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 33.60 60.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 1 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.5 1.0 4.0 6.40 66.40Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 30.80 97.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 8.0 16.00 113.20Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.0 24.00 137.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Elizabeth WOOLDRIDGE -- Division 7 8
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 13.80 13.80Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 8.5 14.45 28.25Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 1.0 1.0 2.0 0.5 1.0 3.0 5.40 33.65Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5 2.10 35.75Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.5 12.75 48.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 5.5 8.25 56.75Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Senior Boys Championship

Danny OSBORNE -- Division 8 1
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 40.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 78.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 35.00 113.60Back 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 53.20 166.80Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 40.60 207.40Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 238.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 36.90 275.80Back Dive

Chris GRAVESTOCK -- Division 10 2
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 40.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 34.50 75.30Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 113.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 43.20 156.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 39.20 196.10Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 230.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 40.80 271.55Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jack CLEWLOW -- Division 12 3
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 43.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 31.00 74.20Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 26.25 100.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 41.80 142.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.5 28.35 170.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 213.80Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 250.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

James SYLVESTER -- Division 3 4
205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 30.80 30.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 9.5 26.60 57.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 5.0 14.00 71.40Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 45.90 117.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 40.80 158.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 29.90 188.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 36.25 224.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Stephen APPLEBY -- Division 11 5
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 30.60 58.65Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 81.45Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 30.45 111.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 146.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 184.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 219.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lee FISHER -- Division 5 6
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 42.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 1.0 2.0 2.5 6.5 10.40 52.40Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 71.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 27.50 99.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 27.50 126.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 1.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 20.25 147.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Kennan LEE -- Division 2 7
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 46.10Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 12.5 23.75 69.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 21.25 91.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

5112A 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 20.00 111.10Forward Dive 1 Twist

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 18.05 129.15Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5221D 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 13.60 142.75Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Senior Girls Championship

Faye RATCLIFF -- Division 11 1
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 34.20 34.20Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 34.00 68.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 113.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 30.80 144.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 39.20 183.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 30.45 214.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 41.85 256.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

Suzanne COLLINS -- Division 3 2
105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 25.20 25.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 36.00 61.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 37.80 99.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 35.65 134.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 36.80 171.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 38.40 209.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5333D 3 2.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 43.75 253.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Philippa NINNES -- Division 10 3
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 36.00 36.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 66.40Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 27.30 93.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 135.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 36.30 172.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 25.30 197.30Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 228.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Claire WONNACOTT -- Division 5 4
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 38.40 38.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 32.40 70.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 6.5 17.55 88.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 47.60 135.95Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.0 19.60 155.55Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 37.50 193.05Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 33.75 226.80Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Kim PURKIS -- Division 12 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 27.75 54.95Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 79.60Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 112.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 144.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 24.15 168.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 199.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily PATTINSON -- Division 1 6
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 23.20 47.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 69.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 19.55 89.20Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 111.70Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 137.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

102C 1 1.4 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 14.70 152.05Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Amy-Rose CAULEY -- Division 7 7
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 16.90 16.90Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 33.70Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.5 9.0 16.20 49.90Back Dive ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 72.70Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 92.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 19.00 111.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 1.5 2.0 8.5 14.45 126.15Back Somersault

Rebecca WOOD -- Division 2 8
201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.30 15.30Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 31.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 50.80Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 10.0 16.00 66.80Reverse Somersault

401C 1 1.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 16.10 82.90Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 5.5 12.10 95.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 1.5 10.5 16.80 111.80Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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